Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 11-04-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CDO 0511 2705 BMS2300000020 1 Procurement Folder: 1127942
Document Name: External Quality Review Organization: 11/01/2022-10/31/2023 Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

External Quality Review Organization: 11/01}2022-10/31/2023

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Crystal G Hustead
Telephone: (304) 558-2402
Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Maéter Agreement Number: CMA 0511 BMS2000000003 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000193004
QLARANT QUALITY SOLUTIONS INC
9240 CENTREVILLE RD

EASTON MD 216017012
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 410-763-6244 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

James W Atkins
(304) 352-4319
james.w.atkins@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

#1  No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3  No FILE LOCATION
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

CA: 1 )14 Jea

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORI

TION

DATE® &m I 3 J/
ELECT h%’é@mi 0 FII!E‘ \S DI
L/
Date Printed: Nov 14, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0511 2705 BMS2300000020 1

| Total Order Amount:| $657,802.10 |

ENTERED

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: M !'\TQ-I- 1 -is-aX

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

Prospective Central Delivery Order for External Quality Review Organization Services with Qlarant Quality Solutions, Inc.

Dates of Service: 11/01/2022-10/31/2023
Total: $657,802.10

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $102,804.84
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
25,701.21 per MCO * 4 = $102,804.84
Dates of Service: 1101/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $89,248.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$22,312.05 per MCO * 4 = $89,248.20
Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $70,865.68
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year 3 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 3 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$17,716.42 per MCO * 4 = $70,865.68
Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $118,532.22
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31

Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$118,532.22

Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023

Date Printed:  Nov 14, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0511 2705 BMS2300000020 1 Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Line ° Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $177,903.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$177,903.00
Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $52,663.43
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$52,663.43
Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 93151507 0.00000 $0.0000 $45,784.73
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-11-01 2023-10-31

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
Opticnal Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)

$45,784.73
Dates of Service: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023

Date Printed: Nov 14, 2022 Order Number: CDO 0511 2705 BMS2300000020 1

Opt Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-01

Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

30
Order Date: 09-29-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Ordor Number:; CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5 Procurement Foider: 646737
Document Name: Change Order 4 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Re-Award of Medicaid External Quality Review Organization Change Order 4
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telophone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-11-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-10-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000193004 Requestor Name: James W Atkins
QLARANT QUALITY SOLUTIONS INC Requostor Phone: {304) 3524319
9240 CENTREVILLE RD Requestor Email: james.w.atkins@wv.gov
EASTON MD 216017012
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 410-763-6244  Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
&4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286 PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251 350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251
CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709
us us

Total Ordar Amount:

Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNED BY : Tara Lyle

DATE: 2022-09-27

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM
SIGNED BY : John S Gray

DATE: 2022-09-29

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY : Guy L Nisbet

DATE: 2022.09-28

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5 Page:

1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order 4 is issued to renew the original contract, including all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective dates of renewal 11/1/2022 through 10/31/2023.

Renewal Years Remaining: Zero (0)

No Other Changes.
Line Commodity Cede Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Systems Performance Review

Extended Description:
Base Year One Systems Performance Reviewand all subcomponents (4.1.1)

$23,520.25 per MCO * 4 = $94,081.01

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31

Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Development and Validation of PIPs

Extended Deascription:
Base Year One Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)

$20,418.69 per MCO * 4 = $81,674.75

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31

Commodity Line Description:  Base Year 1 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports

Extended Description:
Base Year 1 Quanterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)

$16,213.03 per MCO * 4 = $64,852.13

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-1 2020-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Base Year One Validation of Performance Measures
Extended Description:

Base Year One Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$108,473.77

Date Printed;: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 § Page. 2 FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CMA-D02 2020/01



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
Y s 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Base Year One Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$163,335.64
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Base Year One Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$48,194.50
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2019-11-01 2020-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Base Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$42,814.65
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/2019 - 10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Ad Hoc Services
Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2019 -
10/31/2020

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5

Page:

3

FORM ID: VWW-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Codo Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Quality Rating System
Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours
Service dates: 11/01/2019 -
10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
24,225 .86 per MCO * 4 = $96,903.44
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$21,031.25 per MCO * 4 = §84,125.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year 1 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 1 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$16,699.42 per MCO * 4 = $66,787.68
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Optional Renewal Year One Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$111,727.99

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMSZz000000003 5

Opt Renewal Year One Validation of Performance Measures

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Encounter Data Validation
Extendad Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4})
$168,048.62
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$49,640.34
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 93161507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One access to Care Standard Evatuation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$44,099.09
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modsel No Unit Unit Price
18 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/20 - 10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2020 -
10/31/2021

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5

Page:

&

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Coda Manufacturer Madel No Unit Unit Price
20 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2020-11-01 2021-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Quality Rating System
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours
Service dates: 11/01/2019 -
10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
24,952.64 per MCO * 4 = $99,810.56
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Development and Validation of PiPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects {4.1.3)
$21,662.19 per MCO * 4 = §86,648.74
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unit Price
23 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year 2 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 2 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$17,200.41 per MCO * 4 = $68,801.62
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
24 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Validation of Perforrmance Measures

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Validation of Performance Measures {(4.1.2)

$115,079.83

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 S Page: 6 FORM ID: VW-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

25 93151507

0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Encounter Data Vaiidation (4.1.4)
$172,903.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$51,129.55
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extendod Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$45,422.06
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commeodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/2021 - 10/31/2022
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
29 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Searvice To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31

Commuodity Line Description: Opt Renewa! Year Two Ad Hoc Services

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Services {4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2021-
10/31/2022

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 S Page: 7 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-DD2 2020/01



. |Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
30 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2021-11-01 2022-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Quality Rating System
Extended Description:
Optionat Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours
Service dates: 11/01/2021 -
10/31/2022
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
ﬁ{\ 31 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
25,701.21 per MCO * 4 = §102,804.84
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
32 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$22.312.05 per MCO * 4 = $89,248.20
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 93151507 0.000000
1 Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year 3 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 3 Quarierly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$17.716.42 per MCO * 4 = §70,855.68
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:

Opt Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$118,532.22

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5 Page: 8 FORM 1D: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



|Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$177.803.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
+|36 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Annua! Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$52,663 43
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
|37 93151507 0.000000
! Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$45.784 73
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
38 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commaodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours,
Service dates: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31
Commodity Line Description:

Opt Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Services

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2022-10/31/2023

Date Printed: Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 5

Page:

-]

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mods! No Unit Unit Price

" a0 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To
2022-11-01 2023-10-31

Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Quality Rating Sysiem

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023

Date Printed:  Sep 29, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 S Page. 10 FORM {D: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Document Phase

Document Description

Page

BMS2000000003 Final

Re-Award of Medicaid Extemnal
Quality Review Organization

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Qlarant.

August 16, 2022

Jimmy Dowden, WvPBC
Director, Procurement Services
WYV Bureau for Medical Services
350 Capitol Street, RM 251
Charleston, WV 25301-37¢07

RE: WV Contract No. CMA BMS 20*03 — External Quality Review Organization Services
Dear Mr. Dowden:

Qiarant Quality Solutions, Inc. {“Qlara nt”) agrees to renew the above-referenced existing contract to
provide services to the State of West Virginia for the period 11/1/2022 through 10/31/2023. Qlarant
agrees to provide services to the Bureau of Medial Services under the same terms, conditions, prices
and specifications as the current contract and authorized change orders for external quality review
activities, consistent with the pricing identified in our cost proposal dated July 24, 2019 for the Optional
Renewal Year. Qfarant understands that there are no additional renewal years remaining.

Attached are the following items:

e Qlarant Quality Solutions, Inc. Certificate of Insurance;
* Certified Professional in Healthcare Quality certificate for jody Jobeck; and
* Project Management Professional certificate for Jody Jobeck.

Qlarant stands ready to continue providing these critical services, as required under federal regulations,
to support the State’s continued success in operating its manage care programs. If anything further is
required from Qlarant in connect with the renewal, please do not hesitate to contact Angela Townsend-
Williams by email at Townsend-WilliamsA@ Qlarant.com or by phone at (410} 763-6240.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide services to the citizens of the State of West Virginia. We look
forward to another productive year.

Sincerely,
2"

Ronald G, Forsythe, Jr., PhD
Chief Executive Officer

Cc: Bob Foley
Peter Calderwood

28464 Marlboro Avenue « Easton, Maryland 21601-2732 » 410.822.0697 * www.glarant.com % _7) .
Agree



>

Options! Renews) Vesr 1 Options! Renuwal Year2 Optional Renawel Your 2
Price SolmMos | Yo e Price ¥of MDYy Total (I°% S MO | Towl 1oWg
T S wmoes| 4 _J.s__w_-;é‘.;wq;, o e s remem
s 4 s mammls nees| . - 4|8 maamn
] A $ a7 § 0 11000y 4 & $ 86567
] Yasra
) Per Vear Pet Yoar o |
Valdation of Performmnce Measres [4.33) |'§ Iinn ] T T mangr | T manss B W 1 JERT T
At Priced Per Sece Creourmar Guta Veldmwon (441§ Creasnenl ESNE T T xn.BiZEl____x 1 1 T
Artrwaal Technieal wify $  aindso 1 S ains0|i esmar 1 |5 1 52,66).43
Aeensn 15 Care Thnnd ord Dvabuntion (4.1 5 9) S ATBIARS | 1 T Tiaaes 44,099,09 T | ] &,TRATH
Yeurs  Yewl Yewr3 Ve &
Oty Revbew Activiny Price YofMown | Tewl(0o0) #rics YofWous | Tetal gy . Price Softhers Tm wa ) Bofvows | voaimem
Activities Pried Pur oue A4 Hoo Beperting Services (13} K} o i 13 BH NER ECN T L R I Y
Ad RocServioss (4.1.9) ] I HE n| 13 L 3 : ) VR0 s
[Duslity Reting Systern (4.13) 1T sl s s o 5 HE g2 1E - 71350 E
[ Bare Yeor 2 Sublotsl | 1 1 Owtionsl Vear § Satretet 1 3| Ovtionsd Yew 2 Subtotst 34| Ovtional Veor 3 schvorsl 13
—
Yot Project Cost $

i the event the Mformation
The snnsel subtotal s the

Mwmmwmmmmw.

Mmm.h-mmmmmmmcmhwmmmnm-p-mmym

sun of s subsectione combined, mmmmamlmmmm.

+ Ad ot haurs srw f57 ath

+ Yoist Project Cast wumhmdwm

mennmmmummmthmm

Payment hu%mnhum«-mwnmuwm




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
Procurement Services

Bilt J. Crouch 350 Capitol Street, Room 251 Cynthia E. Beane
Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3712 Commissioner
Telephone: (304) 558-1700 Fax: (304) 558-4398
TO: Robert L. Price, CPPB, CPPO, NIGP-CPP
Administrative Services Manager ||
FROM: James Atkins $#
BMS Procurement Services
DATE: October 31, 2022
RE: PF1127942, CDO BMS23*20

The West Virginia Bureau for Medical Services (BMS) respectfully requests approval of
the above-referenced CDO for services performed by Qlarant Quality Solutions Inc.

This is being submitted as a prospective delivery order for the service dates of
11/01/2022-10/31/2023. Total cost $657,802.10.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter. If you have questions or need
additional information, please feel free to contact me at 304-352-4319 or
James W Atkins@wv.qov

Agree



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES

) Office of Procurement Services .
Bill J. Crouch 350 Capitol Street, Room 251 Cynthia E. Beane

Cabinet Secretary Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3712 Commissioner
Telephone: (304) 558-1700 Fax: (304) 558-4398

DATE; October 31, 2022
TO: DHHR Finance

FROM:  James Atkins Il 3°%
BMS Procurement Services

RE: Funding Memo for PF1127942 CDO BMS23*20

The Bureau for Medical Services (BMS) is submitting this funding memo related to the
above-referenced Delivery Order.

BMS anticipates making payments for months 1-6‘in SFY23 and months 7-12 in SFY24.

Contract service period: 11/01/22-10/31/23. Funding allocation table below:
CDO BMS23*20

11/01/22-10/31/23

12 Months Total:

CL PROS5 SFY23 months 1-6 PRO7 SFY24 months 7-12

1 $51,402.42 $51,402.42 $102,804.84
2 $44,624.10 $44,624.10 $89,248.20
3 $35,432.84 $35,432.84 $70,865.68
4 $59,266.11 $59,266.11 $118,532.22
5 $88,951.50 $88,951.50 $177,903.00
6 $26,331.72 $26,331.71 $52,663.43
7 $22,892.37 $22,892.36 $45,784.73

Thank you for your consideration. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 304-352-4319 or at
James w Atkins@wv.gov




