Department of Administration
. | Purchasing Division

| 12019 Washington Street East
i | Post Office Box 50130

4 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 02-14-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Procurement Folder: 646737

Document Name: Change Order 5

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Re-Award of Medicaid Exiernal Quality Review Organization

on Change Order No. 4.

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
. Amount Entered: $45,784.73
Buyer Name: Correct Amount: $46,784.73
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-11-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-10-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000193004 Requestor Name: Kelly (Jimmy) Dowden
QLARANT QUALITY SOLUTIONS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 356-4861

9240 CENTREVILLE RD

EASTON MD 216017012
us
Vendor Contact Phone:

410-763-6244 Extension:

Discount Details:

Requestor Email: jimmy.k.dowden@wv.gov

23

FILE LOCATION
Discount Aliowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: 304-352-4286
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BUREAU FOR MEDICAL SERVICES
350 CAPITOL ST, RM 251

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3709

us

Q17733 Bar

Change Order No. 5 Administrative change to correct
the total cost of commodity line 37 incorrectly entered

| Total Order Amount:l

Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

9202

GE

PURCHA}QDIVISION ?UTHORIZATION | [az
DATE: JM N 2/ )7’3C9} DA

ELECTRONIC SIGNATU

ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

m_ik' pATE: 2 T -2 023

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

RAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM %UMBRANCE CERTIFICAFION
%A poedy T lo

) @\@H 03

Date Printed:  Feb 16,2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:

Change Order No. 5 Administrative change to correct the total cost of commodity line 37 incorrectly entered on Change Order No. 4.

Amount Entered: $45,784.73
Correct Amount: $46,784.73

Renewal Years Remaining: Zero (0)

No Other Changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2018-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Base Year One Systems Performance Reviewand all subcomponents (4.1.1)
$23,520.25 per MCOQ * 4 = $94,081.01
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Base Year One Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Base Year One Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects {(4.1.3)
$20,418.69 per MCO * 4 = $81,674.75
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year 1 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports
Extended Description:
Base Year 1 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$16,213.03 per MCO * 4 = $64,852.13
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
L 2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:

Base Year One Validation of Performance Measures

Extended Description:
Base Year One Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$108,473.77

Date Printed: ~ Feb 16,2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




kS A

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No
+*

Unit Unit Price
5 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Base Year One Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Base Year One Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$163,335.64
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Base Year One Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Base Year One Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$48,194.50
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2019-11-01 2020-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Base Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Base Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$42,814.65
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Base Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/2019 - 10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Base Year One Ad Hoc Services

Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2019 -
10/31/2020

Date Printed:  Feb 16, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line . Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit Unit Price
*[10 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commeodity Line Description:  Base Year One Quality Rating System

Extended Description:
Base Year One Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2019 -

10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
24,225.86 per MCO * 4 = $96,903.44
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Development and Validation of PiPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$21,031.25 per MCO * 4 = $84,125.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year 1 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 1 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$16,699.42 per MCO * 4 = $66,797.68
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commoeodity Line Description:

Opt Renewal Year One Validation of Performance Measures

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$111,727.99

Date Printed:  Feb 16,2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
|15 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$168,048.62
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year One Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$49,640.34
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$44,099.09
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/20 - 10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Opt Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services

Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2020 -
10/31/2021

Date Printed:  Feb 16,2023 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
120 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-11-01 2021-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year One Quality Rating System
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year One Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours
Service dates: 11/01/2019 -
10/31/2020
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Systems Performance Review and all subcomponents (4.1.1)
24,952 .64 per MCO * 4 = $99,810.56
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$21,662.19 per MCO * 4 = $86,648.74
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year 2 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 2 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$17,200.41 per MCO * 4 = $68,801.62
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Validation of Performance Measures

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$115,079.83

Date Printed: ~ Feb 16, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6 Page:

6

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 893151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$172,903.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$51,129.55
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$45,422.06
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/2021 - 10/31/2022
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
29 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Opt Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Services

Optional Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2021-
10/31/2022

Date Printed:  Feb 16, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

7

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code

Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
* 30 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2021-11-01 2022-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Two Quality Rating System
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Two Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours
Service dates: 11/01/2021 -
10/31/2022
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
31 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Systems Performance Review and ali subcomponents (4.1.1)
25,701.21 per MCO * 4 = $102,804.84
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
32 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of PIPs
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Development and Validation of Performance Improvement Projects (4.1.3)
$22,312.05 per MCO * 4 = $89,248.20
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
33 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year 3 Qt Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year 3 Quarterly Analysis of Pre-Service Denial Reports (4.1.5)
$17,716.42 per MCO * 4 = $70,865.68
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
34 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Opt Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures

Optional Renewal Year Three Validation of Performance Measures (4.1.2)

$118,532.22

Date Printed:  Feb 16, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

8

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commoadity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Encounter Data Validation (4.1.4)
$177,903.00
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
36 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commeodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Annual Technical Report
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Annual Technical Report (4.1.6)
$52,663.43
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 93151507 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Access to Care Standard Evaluation (4.1.8.9)
$45,784.73
Change Order 5 Administrative Change Order to correct price to $46,784.73.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
38 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00
Commodity Line Description: Opt Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Reporting Services
Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Reporting Services (4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours.
Service dates: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Opt Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Services

Optional Renewa! Year Three Ad Hoc Services {(4.1.9) Estimated 5000 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2022-10/31/2023

Date Printed: Feb 16, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6

Page:

9

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
“lao 93151507 HOUR 73.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2022-11-01 2023-10-31 0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Opt Renewal Year Three Quality Rating System

Extended Description:
Optional Renewal Year Three Ad Hoc Services - Quality Rating System (4.1.9) Estimated 2500 hours

Service dates: 11/01/2022 - 10/31/2023

Date Printed:  Feb 16, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0511 2705 BMS2000000003 6 Page: 10 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Bureaun for Medical Services

Jeffrey H. Coben, MD Procurement Services Division Cynthia E. Beane
Interim Cabinet Secretary Commissioner
DATE: February 9, 2023
TO: Crystal Hustead, CPPB

Senior Buyer
State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

FROM: Robert L. Price, CPPO, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

RE:

Administrative Services Manager 11 ‘Z g{ ;D .
WVDHHR-Office of Purchasing M
PF646737, CMA BMS20*03-Change Order 5

The West Virginia Bureau for Medical Services (BMS) respectfully requests approval of the
above referenced change order with Qlarant Quality Solutions.

Change Order No. 5 Administrative change is needed to correct the total cost of commodity
line 37 incorrectly entered on Change Order No. 4.

Amount Entered: $45,784.73
Correct Amount: $46,784.73

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter. If you have questions or need

additional information, please feel free to contact me at 304-957-0218 or
robert.l.price@wv.gov.

350 Capito! Street, Room 251 « Charleston, West Virginia 25301 « 304-558-1700 » 304-558-1451 (fax) = dhhr.wv.gov



L BazeYear 1 Gytional Renawal Yosr Optional Renewal Vear 2 Renewal Year3
Extarnal Review Price #of MCDs Toul [0 Price # ol MCOs Price # of MCOx Total [I°) Price of MCOs Tatal
iyrnnes Periormance Review 21 A2 i

13 [ S | 5 4 § 5408101 25.85 4 § 90344 bl 64 4 & 938105415 2570121 4 § 10080486

Lty vl Review 1 Price Par Year Per Yaar Total (P&} Prics Par Year Total 1% Prics Fur Year Total
Activities Pricad Par Sarvica o ol Performarce Meaveres {4 1.3] K 47377, 1 1 3 117993 usorm 1 3 150783 1 2
 Lrcounter DI 414 ‘3. 16! X 1 1 3 J6a0an62 1 3 17 377.503.00') 1 177,903
% E 1 1 3 4968034 SLIFGEL 1 5] 2 1 66343
[ Acrnas 10 Cars Wardard fvalustion 4 L& [ § A2M146S 1 42,814.65 | § " 1440 1 3 ,099.09 4541308 1 45422 05 45,784.73 | TR T3
Year2 Year &
Total [C*0) Prica # of Hours Tatal [F* Totat [} Price & of Hours Tatal !ul
Activitles Pricad Per Hour § 367,500.00 £ $§ 367,500.00 50000] % - 7350 5000 § _ 367,500.00
S 367.500.00 $ _ 367.500.00 & 13.50 5000 §  367,500.00
§ _Im.7000 $ 16175000 [3 A% 3500 $ 18375000
[ Base Year 1 Subtotal S 141717645 Optianal Year1Subtotal | § 154009216]  Optisnal Year2 Subtotal Ts iunasasaa] Year 3 Subtotal 577.552.11
! Tota] Project Cost $ s.xsl,aeusl
1) Vendor ighted cells, The total for each subsection, leulate.
In the event does not fculs the: In cotumn C by it ted n column D fer a per activity cost.
hined. The total 3 sthed ngether.
2) The vendor in 12 equal delivery of d in the per MCD and Activitia Priced per Service sections. All costs shall be summed together and
divided by 12 for billing purposes. The vendor shall submit a detalled invoice outlining the time spent on each activity, even i no acthvity occurred deliverabis i he total
annuad cost for each service,
3) Ad hoc hy for fer

4) Total Project Cost will be used for pumposes of bid evaluation.

5)

6) Payment for Ad Hoc Servicas will be based on an approved Statement of Work

to provide the services reguired in this solicitation.

yoars.

n incuding travel,

8 subjact y " thatave!
i} Quality d Costs In Year One, with engoing

10) of nge pending vendor for the Specialized Managed C:

Vendor Signature Vendor Date

”ﬁ@‘



